Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
1/01/2025 Wednesday [New Years Day New Years Day
2/01/2025 Thursday
3/01/2025 Friday
4/01/2025 Saturday
5/01/2025 Sunday
6/01/2025 Monday
7/01/2025 Tuesday
8/01/2025 Wednesday
9/01/2025 | Thursday

Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
“Barry Clayton Award”
10/01/2025 Friday Launceston Golf Club 8.30 am
11/01/2025 Saturday
12/01/2025|Sunday
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
“Barry Clayton Award” Mowbray
13/01/2025 Monday Golf Club 8.30 (1st medal round)
14/01/2025 Tuesday
15/01/2025 Wednesday
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
“Barry Clayton Award” Riverside
16/01/2025 Thursday ~ C°If Club8.30
17/01/2025 Friday
18/01/2025|Saturday Poatina Open Stroke

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
19/01/2025|Sunday Poatina Open Ambrose
Tasmanian Junior Boys & Girls
Northern Golf Board Meeting Amateur Championship
20/01/2025 Monday Launceston Bridport Open Day
Tasmanian Junior Boys & Girls
Amateur Championship
21/01/2025 Tuesday Launceston
22/01/2025 Wednesday
Tasmanian Junior Boys & Girls
23/01/2025 Thursday Masters Devonport
Tasmanian Junior Boys & Girls
24/01/2025 Friday Masters Devonport
25/01/2025 Saturday St Helens Summer Tournament
Australia Day Scottsdale Mixed Open Day
26/01/2025 Sunday Ambrose — Australia Day
27/01/2025 Monday
28/01/2025 Tuesday
29/01/2025 Wednesday
30/01/2025 Thursday
31/01/2025 Friday
1/02/2025 Saturday
2/02/2025 Sunday
3/02/2025 Monday
4/02/2025 Tuesday
Men & Women Tasmanian Senior
Amateur Championship Kingston
5/02/2025 Wednesday Beach
Men & Women Tasmanian Senior
Amateur Championship Kingston School Term One Starts
6/02/2025 Thursday Beach
Men & Women Tasmanian Senior
Amateur Championship Kingston
7/02/2025 Friday Beach

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
8/02/2025 Saturday
9/02/2025|Sunday Tee Mates Riverside
Greens Beach Women's Open
10/02/2025 Monday Day
11/02/2025 Tuesday
12/02/2025 Wednesday
13/02/2025 Thursday Launceston Women's Open Day
14/02/2025 Friday
15/02/2025 Saturday
16/02/2025 Sunday
17/02/2025 Monday
18/02/2025 Tuesday
19/02/2025 | Wednesday
20/02/2025 Thursday
21/02/2025 Friday
Judy Elphinstone 54-hole
Tournament B &C
Championships, Tasmanian
Women’s 18 Hole Stroke &
22/02/2025 |Saturday Stableford Challenge - TBA
Judy Elphinstone 54-hole
Tournament B&C
Championships, Tasmanian
Women’s 18 Hole Stroke &
23/02/2025 Sunday Stableford Challenge - TBA
24/02/2025 Monday
25/02/2025 Tuesday
26/02/2025 Wednesday | Launceston Cup Launceston Cup
27/02/2025 Thursday
28/02/2025 Friday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
Smithton Women's Memorial
1/03/2025 Saturday Bowl
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant, Smithton Women's Memorial
2/03/2025 Sunday Women'’s Div 1 Pennant Tee Mates Devonport Bowl
3/03/2025 Monday Northern Golf Board Meeting
4/03/2025 Tuesday
5/03/2025 Wednesday
6/03/2025 Thursday
7/03/2025 Friday
Mountain View Tournament
8/03/2025 Saturday (Poatina)
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant,
Women'’s Div 1 Pennant.
Mountain View Tournament
9/03/2025|Sunday (Deloraine)
10/03/2025 Monday Eight Hours Day Eight Hours Day
11/03/2025 Tuesday
12/03/2025 Wednesday
13/03/2025 Thursday
14/03/2025 Friday
Men & Women’s Claremont
15/03/2025 Saturday Shield Tasmania Mowbray GC
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant, Men & Women’s Claremont
16/03/2025 Sunday Women'’s Div 1 Pennant Shield Tasmania Mowbray GC
17/03/2025 Monday
18/03/2025 Tuesday
19/03/2025|Wednesday
20/03/2025 Thursday
21/03/2025 Friday
22/03/2025 |Saturday
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant,
23/03/2025 |Sunday Women’s Div 1 Pennant

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
Women’s Country Week —
24/03/2025 Monday Launceston
Women’s Country Week —
25/03/2025 | Tuesday Launceston
26/03/2025 Wednesday
27/03/2025 Thursday
28/03/2025 Friday
29/03/2025 |Saturday
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant,
30/03/2025 |Sunday Women’s Div 1 Pennant
31/03/2025 Monday
1/04/2025 Tuesday
2/04/2025 Wednesday
Tasmanian Men & Women Open
Women'’s Div 2, 3 & 4 Pennant Championship Pro Am -
3/04/2025 Thursday Launceston
Tasmanian Men & Women Open
Championship & All Abilities
4/04/2025 Friday Championship -Launceston
Tasmanian Men & Women Open
Championship & All Abilities
5/04/2025 Saturday Championship - Launceston
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant, Tasmar?ian Men & Wor'n'e'n Open
Women’s Div 1 Pennant Champ!onsh!p & All Abilities
Championship - Launceston
6/04/2025 Sunday
7/04/2025 Monday
8/04/2025 Tuesday
9/04/2025 Wednesday
10/04/2025 Thursday Women’s Div 2, 3 & 4 Pennant

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia  Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
11/04/2025 Friday End of School Term One Moorina Annual Tournament
12/04/2025 Saturday Moorina Annual Tournament
13/04/2025|Sunday Moorina Annual Tournament

North vs South Junior Matchplay
14/04/2025 Monday Pittwater
15/04/2025 Tuesday
16/04/2025 Wednesday
North vs South Junior Matchplay
17/04/2025 Thursday Longford
18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday Good Friday Public Holiday
19/04/2025|Saturday Easter Saturday Easter Saturday Public Holiday
20/04/2025 Sunday Easter Sunday Easter Sunday Public Holiday
21/04/2025 Monday Easter Monday Easter Monday — Public Holiday
Easter Tuesday Easter Tuesday — Public Servants
22/04/2025 Tuesday Only
23/04/2025 Wednesday
24/04/2025 Thursday
25/04/2025 Friday Anzac Day Anzac Day
Thyne Trophy & Women’s North
26/04/2025 |Saturday vs. South Plate
Thyne Trophy & Women’s North
27/04/2025 |Sunday vs. South Plate
28/04/2025 Monday School Term Two Starts
29/04/2025 | Tuesday
30/04/2025 Wednesday
1/05/2025 Thursday Women’s Div 2, 3 & 4 Pennant
2/05/2025 Friday
3/05/2025 Saturday
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant,
4/05/2025 Sunday Women’s Div 1 Pennant
5/05/2025 Monday
6/05/2025 Tuesday
7/05/2025 Wednesday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
8/05/2025 | Thursday Women’s Div 2, 3 & 4 Pennant
9/05/2025 Friday
10/05/2025 Saturday
11/05/2025 Sunday Mothers Day
12/05/2025 Monday Northern Golf Board Meeting
13/05/2025 Tuesday
14/05/2025 | Wednesday
15/05/2025 Thursday Women'’s Div 2, 3 & 4 Pennant
16/05/2025 Friday
17/05/2025 Saturday
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant,
18/05/2025 Sunday Women’s Div 1 Pennant
19/05/2025 Monday
20/05/2025 | Tuesday
21/05/2025 Wednesday
22/05/2025 Thursday Women'’s Div 2, 3 & 4 Pennant
23/05/2025 Friday
24/05/2025 |Saturday
Men’s Div 1 — 7 Pennant,
25/05/2025 |Sunday Women’s Div 1 Pennant
26/05/2025 Monday
27/05/2025 | Tuesday
28/05/2025 Wednesday
29/05/2025 Thursday
30/05/2025 Friday
. Tasmanian Men & Women'’s State
Tasmanian Men & Women’s State . .
. Pennant Finals Tasmania. Men
Pennant Finals Devonport, Women Mowbray
31/05/2025 Saturday !
. Tasmanian Men & Women'’s State
Tasmanian Men & Women’s State . .
. Pennant Finals Tasmania. Men
Pennant Finals Devonport, Women Mowbray
1/06/2025 Sunday !

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date

Day

Northern Golf

Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia

Districts and Holidays

Other Clubs

2/06/2025

Monday

3/06/2025

Tuesday

4/06/2025

Wednesday

5/06/2025

Thursday

6/06/2025

Friday

7/06/2025

Saturday

8/06/2025

Sunday

9/06/2025

Monday

Kings Birthday public Holiday

10/06/2025

Tuesday

11/06/2025

Wednesday

12/06/2025

Thursday

13/06/2025

Friday

Northern Golf Annual Dinner and
2023 Men & Women
Pennant Flags Riverside Golf Club

CCcT

14/06/2025

Saturday

15/06/2025

Sunday

16/06/2025

Monday

17/06/2025

Tuesday

18/06/2025

Wednesday

19/06/2025

Thursday

20/06/2025

Friday

21/06/2025

Saturday

22/06/2025

Sunday

23/06/2025

Monday

24/06/2025

Tuesday

25/06/2025

Wednesday

26/06/2025

Thursday

27/06/2025

Friday

28/06/2025

Saturday

29/06/2025

Sunday

30/06/2025

Monday

1/07/2025

Tuesday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
2/07/2025 Wednesday
3/07/2025 Thursday
4/07/2025 Friday End of School Term 2
5/07/2025 Saturday
6/07/2025 Sunday
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
7/07/2025 Monday “Barry Clayton Award” -Mowbray
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
“Barry Clayton Award” -
8/07/2025 Tuesday Launceston
9/07/2025 Wednesday
10/07/2025 Thursday
11/07/2025|Friday
12/07/2025 Saturday
13/07/2025|Sunday
14/07/2025 Monday
15/07/2025 Tuesday
16/07/2025 Wednesday
17/07/2025 Thursday
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
“Barry Clayton Award” -
18/07/2025|Friday Riverside
19/07/2025 Saturday
20/07/2025 Sunday
21/07/2025 Monday Start of School Term Three
22/07/2025 Tuesday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date

Day

Northern Golf

Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia

Districts and Holidays

Other Clubs

23/07/2025

Wednesday

24/07/2025

Thursday

Northern Golf Board Meeting

25/07/2025

Friday

26/07/2025

Saturday

27/07/2025

Sunday

28/07/2025

Monday

29/07/2025

Tuesday

30/07/2025

Wednesday

31/07/2025

Thursday

1/08/2025

Friday

2/08/2025

Saturday

3/08/2025

Sunday

4/08/2025

Monday

5/08/2025

Tuesday

6/08/2025

Wednesday

7/08/2025

Thursday

8/08/2025

Friday

9/08/2025

Saturday

10/08/2025

Sunday

11/08/2025

Monday

12/08/2025

Tuesday

13/08/2025

Wednesday

14/08/2025

Thursday

15/08/2025

Friday

16/08/2025

Saturday

17/08/2025

Sunday

Tee Mates TBA

18/08/2025

Monday

19/08/2025

Tuesday

20/08/2025

Wednesday

21/08/2025

Thursday

22/08/2025

Friday

23/08/2025

Saturday

24/08/2025

Sunday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date

Day

Northern Golf

Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia

Districts and Holidays

Other Clubs

25/08/2025

Monday

26/08/2025

Tuesday

27/08/2025

Wednesday

28/08/2025

Thursday

29/08/2025

Friday

30/08/2025

Saturday

31/08/2025

Sunday

1/09/2025

Monday

2/09/2025

Tuesday

3/09/2025

Wednesday

4/09/2025

Thursday

5/09/2025

Friday

6/09/2025

Saturday

7/09/2025

Sunday

8/09/2025

Monday

9/09/2025

Tuesday

10/09/2025

Wednesday

11/09/2025

Thursday

Silver Spoon Longford

12/09/2025

Friday

13/09/2025

Saturday

14/09/2025

Sunday

Men & Women Northern
Foursome C/Ship Launceston
GC

Tee Mates Royal Hobart

15/09/2025

Monday

Northern Golf Board Meeting

16/09/2025

Tuesday

17/09/2025

Wednesday

18/09/2025

Thursday

19/09/2025

Friday

20/09/2025

Saturday

21/09/2025

Sunday

22/09/2025

Monday

Barclay Shield TBA

23/09/2025

Tuesday

24/09/2025

Wednesday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date Day Northern Golf Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia Districts and Holidays Other Clubs
25/09/2025 Thursday
26/09/2025 Friday End of School Term Three
27/09/2025 Saturday
28/09/2025 |Sunday
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
29/09/2025 Monday “Barry Clayton Award” - TBA
30/09/2025 | Tuesday
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
1/10/2025 Wednesday “Barry Clayton Award” - TBA
2/10/2025 Thursday
3/10/2025 Friday
4/10/2025 Saturday
5/10/2025 Sunday Tee Mates Launceston
North vs. South Junior Match Play
6/10/2025 Monday Round 3 Pittwater
7/10/2025 Tuesday
Junior 9-18 hole School Holiday
junior and beginners Stableford,
8/10/2025 Wednesday “Barry Clayton Award” - TBA
Launceston Show North vs. South Junior Match Play Launceston Show
9/10/2025 | Thursday Round 4 Longford
Northern Golf Students Boys &
10/10/2025 Friday Girls C/ship Mowbray
11/10/2025 Saturday
12/10/2025 Sunday
13/10/2025 Monday Start of School Term Four
14/10/2025 Tuesday
15/10/2025|Wednesday
16/10/2025 Thursday
17/10/2025 Friday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date

Day

Northern Golf

Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia

Districts and Holidays

Other Clubs

18/10/2025

Saturday

19/10/2025

Sunday

20/10/2025

Monday

21/10/2025

Tuesday

22/10/2025

Wednesday

23/10/2025

Thursday

24/10/2025

Friday

25/10/2025

Saturday

George Town Annual Tournament

26/10/2025

Sunday

George Town Annual Tournament

27/10/2025

Monday

28/10/2025

Tuesday

29/10/2025

Wednesday

2024 Northern Golf — AGM -
Mowbray GC 7pm

30/10/2025

Thursday

31/10/2025

Friday

1/11/2025

Saturday

2/11/2025

Sunday

3/11/2025

Monday

Recreation Day Northern Tas

Recreation Day Northern Tas

4/11/2025

Tuesday

5/11/2025

Wednesday

6/11/2025

Thursday

7/11/2025

Friday

8/11/2025

Saturday

9/11/2025

Sunday

Northern Golf Stroke &
Stableford, Iris Meek, June
Atkinson, Frances Hudson, Shirley
Atkinson Trophies Riverside GC

Tee Mates Ulverstone

10/11/2025

Monday

Northern Golf Board Meeting

Bronze Stableford Ulverstone

11/11/2025

Tuesday

12/11/2025

Wednesday

13/11/2025

Thursday

14/11/2025

Friday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date

Day

Northern Golf

Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia

Districts and Holidays

Other Clubs

15/11/2025

Saturday

Tasmanian Men’s B & C Grade
State Championship Scottsdale
Men & Women Amateur
Championship TBA

16/11/2025

Sunday

Tasmanian Men’s B & C Grade
State Championship Scottsdale
Men & Women Amateur
Championship TBA

17/11/2025

Monday

18/11/2025

Tuesday

19/11/2025

Wednesday

20/11/2025

Thursday

21/11/2025

Friday

22/11/2025

Saturday

23/11/2025

Sunday

Northern Golf Junior —Trip
Barnbougle—Lost Farm  10am

24/11/2025

Monday

Northern Golf Women'’s City
Week, Bicheno

25/11/2025

Tuesday

Northern Golf Women'’s City
Week, Bicheno

26/11/2025

Wednesday

27/11/2025

Thursday

28/11/2025

Friday

29/11/2025

Saturday

30/11/2025

Sunday

1/12/2025

Monday

2/12/2025

Tuesday

3/12/2025

Wednesday

4/12/2025

Thursday

5/12/2025

Friday

6/12/2025

Saturday

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



Northern Golf

27/08/2025

Fixtures

Date

Day

Northern Golf

Golf Tasmania — Golf Australia

Districts and Holidays

Other Clubs

7/12/2025

Sunday

Northern Men & Women
Amateur Championship A, B & C
Grades Mowbray

8/12/2025

Monday

9/12/2025

Tuesday

10/12/2025

Wednesday

11/12/2025

Thursday

12/12/2025

Friday

13/12/2025

Saturday

14/12/2025

Sunday

15/12/2025

Monday

16/12/2025

Tuesday

17/12/2025

Wednesday

18/12/2025

Thursday

End of School Term Four

19/12/2025

Friday

20/12/2025

Saturday

21/12/2025

Sunday

22/12/2025

Monday

23/12/2025

Tuesday

24/12/2025

Wednesday

Christmas Eve

25/12/2025

Thursday

Christmas day

Christmas day

26/12/2025

Friday

Boxing Day

Boxing Day

27/12/2025

Saturday

28/12/2025

Sunday

29/12/2025

Monday

30/12/2025

Tuesday

31/12/2025

Wednesday

New Years Eve

New Years Eve

Note: Pennant dates are indicative only



